

VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

2350 South 25th Avenue, Broadview AGENDA July 16, 2018 7:30pm

I. CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
MOMENT OF SILENCE OR REFLECTION

II. PUBLIC COMMENT (Please limit to 3 minutes)

III. COMMUNICATION(S):

CLERK MCGRIER WILL ANNOUNCE COMMUNICATIONS:

PRESENTATIONS:

- Chief Eugling to present Division award to Officer Steve Larson
- Swearing in of Commissioner Diamond Portee

IV. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING MINUTES:

• Minutes from the July 2, 2018 Regular Board meeting

V. CONSIDERATION TO APPROVE EXPENDITURE (s):

GRAND TOTAL ALL FUNDS: \$139,289.59

VI. VILLAGE OFFICER REPORTS (GIVEN AT 2ND MEETING)

BUILDING DEPARTMENT COMMISIONER DAVID UPSHAW

FINANCE DEPARTMENT INTERIM FINANCE DIRECTOR TIM HICKS

FIRE DEPARTMENT CHIEF TRACY KENNY

POLICE DEPARTMENT CHIEF KEVIN EUGLING

PUBLIC WORKS DEPT. DIRECTOR MATT AMES

ADMINISTRATIVE DEPT. VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR LETISA JONES

VII. OLD BUSINESS:

A. PRESENTATION OF BIDS AND POSSIBLE MOTION TO AWARD A BID FOR PURCHASE OF VILLAGE-OWNED PROPERTY LOCATED 2126 S. 17th AVENUE IN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PURSUANT TO 65 ILCS 5/11-74.4-4(c). (MONTANA & WELCH)

VIII. NEW BUSINESS:

- A. A RESOLUTION MOURNING THE PASSING OF DON WILLIAMS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- B. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN ADVANCED METERING INFRASTRUCTURE AGREEMENT WITH SENSUS USA INC. FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- C. A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH ROSS FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. FOR PURPOSES OF DETERMINING THE FEASIBILITY OF CONSTRUCTING AN AFFORDABLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FOR SENIORS AND VETERANS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS. (MONTANA & WELCH)
- D. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND LINDOP SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- E. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND KOMAREK SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 94 FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- F. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND MAYWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 89 FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.

- G. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND THE COUNTY OF COOK FOR SHARED USE PATH IMPROVEMENTS ALONG 25^{TH} AVENUE FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- H. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE ILLINOIS FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE LABOR COUNCIL FOR THE PATROL OFFICERS BARGAINING UNIT WITH THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- I. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW AND LINDOP SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 92 RELATED TO RECIPROCAL REPORTING FOR THE VILLAGE OF BROADVIEW, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS.
- J. MOTION TO ACCEPT THE FAÇADE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM APPLICATION FILED BY S&I GLOBAL ENTERPRISES INC. FOR THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1821-1825 ROOSEVELT ROAD AND DIRECTING THE BUILDING COMMISSIONER TO COORDINATE PREPARATION OF FAÇADE IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE APPLICANT AND THE VILLAGE. (MONTANA & WELCH).
- IX. APPLICATION (S) FOR THE AUTHORITY TO EXPEND FUNDS: TOTALLING \$3,210.25

• MRUGGED - \$3,210.25 (PD)

X. VILLAGE CLERK Kevin McGrier

XI. VILLAGE PRESIDENT Katrina Thompson

XII. ADJOURNMENT